Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Phone: 0477-2264134

PL.No. : 33/2022/DOA Place : ALAPPUZHA
Cat. No. : 535/2019 Date : 25.11.2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Livestock Inspector Gr.II/Poultry Assistant/Milk Recorder/Store Keeper/Enumerator -From Open Market (Category No. 535/2019) in Animal Husbandry Department in ALAPUZHA District on Rs.20000-45800 on the basis of the OMR Test held on 29-07-2021.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the marks scored in the OMR test.

<u>Main List</u>					
100098	101422	101688	101854	101867	101978
102075	102384	102466	102485	102494	102500
102517	102523	102571	102575	102577	102603
102620	102648	102681	102714	102717	102827
102858	103828	107069			
Supplementary List					
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
101980	102206	102465	102492	102493	102606
Scheduled Caste					
102238	102396	102483	102584	102586	
Scheduled Tribe					
106486	106599				
<u>Muslim</u>					
101560	101787	102470	102562	102718	
Latin Catholics/A.I					
102560	102663	102664	102712	103708	
<u>OBC</u>					
100903	102632	102726	102732	104995	
<u>Viswakarma</u>					
102512	102611	102654	102731	102785	

SIUC Nadar

100118 100373 101029 101328

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara

101568

Hindu Nadar

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Not Eligible

27

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List: 38

Total number of Candidates in the Probability List: 65

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:- (3) The Probability List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage

Note :-(4) The candidates who have secured **56 (fifty six)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Probability List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary with respect to the Supplimentary Lists

Note:- (5) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be intimated shortly.**

Note:- (6) The register number of those candidate who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications found other wise defective will be deleted from the Probabability List without further notice.

Note:- (7) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (8) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in the Probability List are required to produce Non Creamylayer Certificate as per G.O.(P) No.81/2009/SCSTDD dated.26.09.2009. SC/ST Candidates are required to produce Community Certificate in form III or digitally signed by the Revenue Authority not below the rank of Tahasildar.

Note:- (9) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **29-07-2021** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ER II (3)4709/2021/EW dated. 18.01.2022**

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, ALAPPUZHA

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

ANVAR SADATH Y
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, ALAPPUZHA